OP \$90.00 72351501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemical Specialties Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemical Specialties LLC	
Street Address:	5910 Pharr Mill Road	
City:	Harrisburg	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28075	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72351501	COPPER-COUNT
Serial Number:	76010434	OXY-SIX
Serial Number:	73427090	PREACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-719-6719

Email: trademarks@venatorcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Venator - Trademarks

Address Line 1: 10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE

Address Line 2: Venator Legal

Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan D. Adams
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Chemical Specialties LLC 2013.09.16 - Articles of Organization and Conversion#page1.tif source=Chemical Specialties LLC 2013.09.16 - Articles of Organization and Conversion#page2.tif

source=Chemical Specialties LLC 2013.09.16 - Articles of Organization and Conversion#page3.tif source=Chemical Specialties LLC 2013.09.16 - Articles of Organization and Conversion#page4.tif



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 16th day of September, 2013.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 16th day of September, 2013.

Claime 4. Marshall.

Secretary of State

Certification# C201325900565-1 Reference# C201325900565-1 Page: 1 of 4 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

SOSID: 0096426 Date Filed: 9/16/2013 1:23:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2013 259 00565

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES LLC

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Chemical Specialties LLC. The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.

SECOND: The name of the converting business entity is Chemical Specialties, Inc. and the organization and internal affairs of the converting entity are governed by the laws of the State of North Carolina. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.

THIRD: corporation.

The converting business entity is a North Carolina domestic-

FOURTH: The name and address of the person who is executing these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion is as follows:

Name

Address

Rockwood Specialties Inc.

100 Overlook Center Princeton, NJ 08540

FIFTH: The name of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company is C T Corporation System.

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited SIXTH: liability company in the State of North Carolina is 150 Favetteville Street, Box 1011, Raleigh, North Carolina 27601. The county in which such registered address is located is the County of Wake.

o merch for the SEVENTH: The street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 5910 Pharr Mill Road, Harrisburg, North Carolina 28075. The county in which such principal office is located is the County of Cabarrus. The principal office telephone number is (704) 455-4125.

EIGHTH: All members, by virtue of their status as members, shall be managers of this limited liability company.

62472329_1

2

[Signature page follows]

62472329_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organziation Including Articles of Conversion on this 16th day of September, 2013.

ROCKWOOD STECHTIES INC.,

as memffer

Name: Michael W. Valente Title: Assistant Secretary

Certification# C201325900565-1 Reference# C201325900565- Page: 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/19/2017